

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 878 OF 2005 (For prel. Hearing)

VANDANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER PARTAP LEKHPAL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 23/09/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.M. Popli,Adv.

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

This matter shall be heard along with Transfer Petition (C) No .251 of

2005.

r proceedings in Suit In the meantime, there shall be stay of furthe

urt No.41 of 2005, titled Chandra Pratap Singh Vs. Vandana, pending in the co

of District Judge, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

ay Aggarwal) (Neena Verma)

(Vij

Court Master

Court Master