

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 251 OF 2005

VANDANA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANDER PARTAP Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report))

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 878 of 2005

(With appln for stay and office report)

Date: 05/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.M.N. Popli, Adv.
Ms.Shuchita, Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent in para 5 of the counter affidavit states as follows:

"The respondent is deprived from the love and affection of his minor children. The respondent is still ready to restore his matrimonial life if the petitioner is ready to come and stay at the house of answering respondent and discharge the obligation of a Hindu wife."

The petitioner also in the rejoinder affidavit states as follows

:

"In reply to para 5, I respectfully submit that the respondent never came to Delhi to see his son from the date of his birth. I am always willing and ready to restore my matrimonial home, subject to I should be given proper treatment without any harassment."

In view of the submissions made by the parties in their respective pleadings,

learned counsel state that efforts shall be made to settle the disputes and differences between the parties

by negotiation.

Put up in July, 2006.

(Meenu Sethi)
Lata Bhardwaj)

(Pushap

Court Master
aster

Court M